
RESOLUTION NO. 1-89 
SPEED LIMITS 

MASON COUNTY ROADS 

WHEREAS, the speed limits on County roads in Mason County, Washington, 
were fixed by Resolution on April 20, 1981, as 50 miles per hour, except 
certain roads as otherwise posted; and, 

WHEREAS, existing conditions on the following list of roads in Mason 
County warrant speed limit changes, as shown: 

ROAD NO. 

04450 
70390 
70390 
76080 
76080 
76690 
76690 
79800 
79800 
79800 
79800 
79800 
80610 
80900 

ROAD NAME 

Highland Road 
North Shore Road 
North Shore Road 
Dewatto Road 
Dewatto Road 
Dewatto-Holly Road 
Dewatto-Holly Road 
Bear Creek-Dewatto 
Bear Creek-Dewatto 
Bear Creek-Dewatto 
Bear Creek-Dewatto 
Bear Creek-Dewatto 
Elfendahl Pass 
Sundstrom Road 

EXIST. 
SPEED 

N/P 
35 mph 
35 mph 
N/P 
N/P 
N/P 
N/P 
45 mph 
45 mph 
45 mph 
45 mph 
25 mph 
N/P 
N/P 

RECOM. 
SPEED 

35 mph 
20 mph 
20 mph 
35 mph 
20 mph 
25 mph 
40 mph 
35 mph 
35 mph 
45 mph 
25 mph 
35 mph 
35 mph 
20 mph 

(AREA AFFECT) 
M.P. - M.P. 

0.00 - 7.93 
11. 88 - 12 . 15 
14.52 - 14.70 
0.00 - 3.12 
3.21 - 3.73 
0. 00 - 1. 63 
1.63 - 7.37 
0. 00 - 1. 91 
1.91 - 5.09 
5.09 - 6.52 
6.52 - 10.23 

10.23 - 10.53 
0.00 - 7.90 
0.00 - 0.30 

COMMENTS 

All 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
Portion 
All 
All 

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the speed limits are 
effective immediately on the above listed county roads as shown, and the 
County Engineer is directed to erect the necessary speed limit signs in 
conformity herewith. 

DATED this 3rd day of January, 1989. 

ATTEST: 

cc: Cmmrs. 
Eng'r. 
Sheriff 
Traffic Technician 


